Goodwill arose on the acquisitions of the Company�s operations in Slovenia and Ukraine.  It represents the difference between the
purchase price and the fair value of the assets received.  The carrying value is reviewed for impairment on an annual basis.

The following transitional pro forma financial information reflects net income and diluted earnings per share as if goodwill and certain
intangibles were not subject to amortization for the twelve months ended December 31, 2001 and 2000.

Page 19

For the Year Ended December 31, 2001 For the Year Ended December 31, 2000

Net Income/(Loss) Net Income/(Loss) per Net Income/(Loss) Net Income/(Loss) per
(US$ 000�s) Share (US$ 000�s) Share

Amounts as reported $ (22,111) $ (1.88) $ (37,498) $ (2.84)
Amortization, net of
income taxes

1,747 0.13 1,670 0.13

Total $ (20,364) $ (1.75) $ (35,828) $ (2.71)

As no amortization expense was recorded during the year ended December 31, 2002, pro forma net loss and pro forma loss per share are
equal to reported net loss and loss per share for the year.

The gross amount and accumulated amortization of amortizable intangible assets as at December 31, 2002, 2001 and 2000 was as
follows:

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL EUROPEAN MEDIA ENTERPRISES LTD - Form 10-K/A

18

For the Year Ended December 31, 2002 (US$ 000�s)
Gross Amount Accumulated Net Amount

Amortization

License costs and other intangibles:
License acquisition cost $ 5,758 $ (4,252) $ 1,506
Broadcast license cost 2,203 (2,033) 170
Software license cost 4,109 (3,641) 468

Total $ 12,070 $ (9,926) $ 2,144

Goodwill
Slovenian operations $ 20,146 $ (6,041) $ 14,105
Ukrainian operations 22,096 (18,000) 4,096
Other - - -

Total $ 42,242 $ (24,041) $ 18,201

Page 20

For the Year Ended December 31, 2001 (US$ 000�s)
Gross Amount Accumulated Net Amount

 Amortization

License costs and other intangibles:
License acquisition cost $ 6,592 $ (5,086) $ 1,506
Broadcast license cost 3,043 (2,889) 154
Software license cost 2,352 (1,893) 459

Total $ 11,987 $ (9,868) $ 2,119

Goodwill
Slovenian operations $ 18,545 $ (5,830) $ 12,715
Ukrainian operations 22,096 (18,000) 4,096

Other - - -

Total $ 40,641 $ (23,830) $ 16,811

For the Year Ended December 31, 2000 (US$ 000�s)
Gross Amount Accumulated Net Amount

Amortization

License costs and other intangibles:
License acquisition cost $ 5,357 $ (4,367) $ 990
Broadcast license cost 440 (327) 113
Software license cost 2,970 (1,915) 1,055

Total $ 8,767 $ (6,609) $ 2,158

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL EUROPEAN MEDIA ENTERPRISES LTD - Form 10-K/A

19

Goodwill
Slovenian operations $ 19,515 $ (3,589) $ 15,926
Ukrainian operations 22,096 (17,180) 4,916

Other 8,968 (8,901) 67

Total $ 50,579 $ (29,670) $ 20,909

Page 21

6. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

Property, plant and equipment is carried at cost, less accumulated depreciation. Depreciation is computed using the straight-line method
over the estimated useful lives of the related assets. It consists of the following:

December 31

Useful Lives 2002 2001

Years US$ 000�s US$ 000�s

Land and buildings 25-50 $ 9,949 $ 8,903
Station machinery, fixtures and equipment 4-8 47,171 44,587
Other equipment 3-8 3,971 2,216
Construction in progress - 231 2,161

61,322 57,867
Less - Accumulated depreciation (47,244) (41,225)

$ 14,078 $ 16,642

Assets held under capital lease